facilitated by conducted by the Franchisor in Long Beach, California.  See Section  5 of this Agreement 
for the Center Director’s obligations related to the Center.   

2. INITIAL FRANCHISE FEE AND TRAINING FEE 

A. Upon the execution of this Agreement, Franchisee shall pay Franchisor an initial franchise fee 
of Thirty-two Thousand Dollars ($32,000) by cashier’s check (“Initial Franchise Fee”). The Initial 
Franchise Fee is a one time fee, and is fully earned and non-refundable upon the execution of this 
Agreement. The Franchise Fee allows you to purchase and receive System documents and 
proprietary information to operate your Center including your System Package which will be sent to 
you within thirty (30) days of signing your Franchise Agreement. 

B. In addition to the Initial Franchise Fee, you must pay us a Training and Support Fee of Fifteen 
Thousand Dollars ($15,000) by cashier’s check which is a one time fee and pays for all your support 
and training before you open your Center. The Initial Franchise Fee and the Training and Support Fee 
are earned when paid and are not refundable. Ongoing monthly royalties pay for ongoing support,